1
© 2019–2020 MAFI AB. All rights reserved.
Article 4120Rev 1
© 2019–2020 MAFI AB. All rights reserved.
Article 4120
Designed as a free standing equipment pole for low
wind-load generating equipment such as RRUs placed
in areas of low risk. The 4120 is assembled on site

Additional information for this product can be found at
www.mafi group.com, or use the QR-code on next page.
How to Order
To order this kit, please contact MAFI quoting article number:
4120
Contact information can be found at www.mafi group.com.
Rev 1
Content of kit
MAFI 4120
Roof Butler
2
© 2019–2020 MAFI AB. All rights reserved.
Article 4120 Rev 1
Parts list
Part Material Quantity
Support foot S550 Z600 4
Ball-joint foot 8.8 HDG/Rubber 4
Tube 1 m (3.3 ft) P235TR1 HDG 1
Suspension band 1 m (3.3 ft) A4 2
Protective mat Polyethylene 1
Turnbuckle 8.8 HDG 4
Fasteners 8.8 HDG Incl.
Performance
Parent member
© 2019–2020 MAFI AB. All rights reserved.
Article 4120
Ø 76.1 mm
Ø 3 in
Rev 1
4120
Load capacity (Fm)*: 240 kg (529 lb)
(Exluding roof butler weight)
Maximum overturning moment (MO): 800 Nm
(Including roof butler weight)
Lever arm for overturning moment calculation:
0.32 m (1.05 ft)
Maximum tilt: 6°
*Minimum ballast weight: 25 kg (55.1 lb)
All equipment must always be placed as
evenly distributed as possible.
Measurements in mm (in)
Product options
42071: Concrete block as ballast weight.
FWind
MO
Fm
3
© 2019–2020 MAFI AB. All rights reserved.
Package data
Product Length mm (in) Width mm (in) Height mm (in) Weight kg (lb)
1234 300 (11.8) 300 (11.8) 30 (1.2) 2.4 (5.3)
1236 200 (7.9) 50 (2) 50 (2) 0.5 (1.1)
1237 460 (18.1) 110 (4.3) 40 (1.6) 1.5 (3.3)
1241 200 (7.9) 180 (7.1) 140 (5.5) 2.9 (6)
1242 570 (22.4) 125 (4.9) 25 (1) 1.6 (3.5)
2230 1100 (43.3) 160 (6.3) 100 (3.9) 13.8 (30.4)
2231 2100 (82.7) 160 (6.3) 100 (3.9) 20.3 (44.8)
2232 3100 (122) 160 (6.3) 100 (3.9) 26.8 (59.1)
2233 1100 (43.3) 160 (6.3) 100 (3.9) 14.8 (32.6)
2234 2100 (82.7) 160 (6.3) 100 (3.9) 21.3 (47)
2235 3100 (122) 160 (6.3) 100 (3.9) 27.8 (61.3)
2414 385 (15.2) 295 (11.6) 200 (7.9) 17 (37.5)
3022 1040 (40.9) 170 (6.7) 95 (3.7) 21 (46.3)
3058 420 (16.5) 100 (3.9) 110 (4.3) 2.6 (5.7)
3115 250 (9.8) 150 (5.9) 100 (3.9) 4 (8.8)
3116 178 (7) 175 (6.9) 82 (3.2) 3.2 (7.1)
3117 280 (11) 180 (7.1) 120 (4.7) 6.2 (13.7)
3263 640 (25.2) 115 (4.5) 65 (2.6) 7.3 (16.1)
3265 640 (25.2) 150 (5.9) 70 (2.8) 7.5 (16.5)
3268 1050 (41.3) 170 (6.7) 65 (2.6) 12.1 (26.7)
3270 2000 (78.7) 160 (6.3) 160 (6.3) 40 (88.2)
3272 1050 (41.3) 170 (6.7) 65 (2.6) 19.4 (42.8)
3273 460 (18.1) 115 (4.5) 60 (2.4) 6.2 (13.7)